
Monday 20th October 2025 

Tel: 01706 344609 

Email: sbm@tonacliffe.lancs.sch.uk 

Website: www.tonacliffe.lancs.sch.uk 

Newsletter No. 8 

Tonacliffe Online Safety hub:  https://tonacliffe.onlinesafetyhub.uk/ 

We will be selling Poppies and other items on behalf of the British Legion from 

Wednesday 22nd October. Poppies and stickers will be sold for a suggested 

donation of 50p and all other items will be sold for a suggested donation of 

£1. 

Frank the lollipop man’s hours are: 

Monday to Friday  

8:05am until 8:45am, and  

3pm until 3:45pm. 

Frank has also asked to remind everyone to put their phones 

away when crossing the road. 

Many thanks. 

The Oak Team won the most Behaviour 

Stars this half term with a grand total of 

2,067. 

The Oak Team will have their non-

uniform day this Friday (24th October). 
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The children in Pink Class turned the Forest School area into a spooky forest last week in 

preparation for Halloween!  

Tonacliffe Online Safety hub:  https://tonacliffe.onlinesafetyhub.uk/ 

 





Nursery:                    Alice N. 

Green Class:           Bobby M. 

Pink Class:           Irha T. 

White Class:                 Freya J. 

Red Class:           Robin G. 

Yellow Class:          Lavella C. 

Orange Class :         Charlie C. 

Lime Class:           Theo D. 

Turquoise Class:           Isla S. 

Gold Class:            Paige M. 

Purple Class:           Alfie O. 

                            

Ash: 322 

Oak: 361 

Hazel: 315 

Willow: 274 

Well done 

to the Oak Team who are this week’s 

winners! 

  

  
 

We aim for at least 97% attendance each week; 

here are the attendance figures  for last week: 

                                         Yellow Class:           96.9% 

Green Class:    99.1%           Orange Class:          97% 

Pink Class:   97.8%            Lime Class:              99.3% 

White Class:   95%           Turquoise Class:      94.8% 

Red Class:  94%              Gold Class:              97.4% 

                                                Purple Class:           93.5% 

Our overall school attendance figure for week  

ending   

 Friday 10th October is  95.3% 

 

Zac K. 

For being extremely kind 

and supporting a new pupil 

and taking care of them all 

day. 



           Termly dates: 

Please remember to visit our website for long term dates.  Thank you. 

 

 

Wednesday 22nd October: Pumpkin lanterns to be brought into school for competition. 

 

Thursday 23rd October: Non-uniform day. 

Thursday 23rd October: Autumn Disco– Reception– Year 3– 3:45-5pm. Years 4-6—5:15-6:30pm. 

 

Friday 24th October: Last day of Autumn 1. 

 

Monday 3rd November: School reopens for Autumn 2. 



Please remember to visit our website for long term dates.  Thank you. 

 
Tuesday 4th November: Gold Class swimming begins. 
Tuesday 4th November: Turquoise Class library visit. 
 
Tuesday 11th November: Years 5 & 6 choir cenotaph trip. 
 
Thursday 13th November: Nursery/Reception/KS1 maths parents’ workshop– 2:30pm. 
 
Friday 14th November: Fill a cup non uniform day. 
 
Monday 17th November: Years 3 & 4 multiplication check parents’ workshop—4pm. 
 
Tuesday 18th November: Red Class parents’  assembly—9am. 
 
Friday 21st November: Bring chocolate non uniform day. 
Friday 21st November: Gold Class library visit. 
 
Tuesday 25th November: Turquoise Class parents’ assembly—9am. 
Tuesday 25th November: White Class library visit. 
 
Thursday 27th November: Purple Class library visit. 
 
Friday 28th November: Bring chocolate non uniform day. 
Friday 28th November: Christmas Fair– 5-7pm. 
 
Tuesday 2nd December: Lime Class library visit. 
 
Tuesday 9th December: Reception & Key Stage 1 Christmas Nativity—4pm prompt—parents wel-
come. 
 
Wednesday 10th December: Reception & Key Stage 1 Christmas Nativity—2pm prompt—parents 
welcome. 
 
Thursday 11th December: Years 5 & 6 panto. Leaving school at 9am prompt. 
 
Friday 12th December : Years 3 & 4 panto. Leaving school at 9am prompt. 
 
Tuesday 16th December: Christmas Dinner day. 
Tuesday 16th December: Christmas Jumper day. 
 
Thursday 18th December: Key Stage 2 Christmas party day. 
Thursday 18th December: Christmas sing-a-long—2pm prompt. 
 
Friday 19th December: Reception & Key Stage 1 Christmas party day. 
Friday 19th December: FFoT pantomime at school. 
Friday 19th December: Last day of Autumn 2. 




